



Reference No. 10iCSPL/2023/003

June 14, 2023

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

Subject: Intimation of initiation of Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process ("CIRP") of 10i Commerce Services Private Limited ("10iCSPL" or "Corporate Debtor") and appointment of Interim Resolution Professional ("IRP")

This is to inform you that the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Bengaluru Bench, vide its order dated June 09, 2023 (written copy of order received on June 12, 2023) ("Order") has initiated the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process ("CIRP") of 10i Commerce Services Private Limited ("Corporate Debtor") and has appointed the undersigned, namely Mr. Surendra Raj Gang, having IBBI Registration No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01066/2017-2018/11773 as the Interim Resolution Professional ("IRP") of the Corporate Debtor

Pursuant to Section 17(1)(b) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016, the powers of the Board of Directors of the Corporate Debtor stand suspended and such powers shall now vest with the undersigned. In the said regard, the undersigned shall henceforth manage the affairs and operations of the Company with assistance from the existing management.

It is requested to address all your future correspondences in respect of the Corporate Debtor to the undersigned.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you

Surendra Raj Gang

(IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P01066/2017-2018/11773) Interim Resolution Professional (IRP) 10i Commerce Services Private Limited

E: IP.10iCSPL@in.gt.com

Registered with IBBI:

GT Restructuring Services LLP, L 41 Connaught Circus ,New Delhi, National Capital Territory of Delhi - 110001 E: Surendra.Raj@in.gt.com

M: +919717390678 / +919873327454 (IRP Team)